average by volume of the past five trading sessions preceding the pricing of the issue and at a price
representing a discount of 14% on the closing price of June 24, 2019.

The capital increase is achieved by the issue of 2,245,886 ordinary new shares without preferential
subscription rights for a category of beneficiaries. The settlement and delivery date of the new
shares issued for the capital increase, and their listing on the Euronext Growth Paris market, is
scheduled for June 28, 2019. The new shares will carry immediate dividend and voting rights and will
be listed on the Euronext Growth Paris market under ISIN FR0011648716 - ALCRB. CARBIOS asked
Euronext Paris to reopen the trading of its shares (ISIN FR0011648716 – ALCRB) at the opening of the
Paris stock market on June 26, 2019.

The Company's share capital will be composed of 6,903,109 shares following settlement and delivery.

As a result of this capital increase and based on the information available to the Company, the
breakdown of the Company's share capital is as follows:

Shareholders
Number of

existing shares

% of share

capital

Theoretical

voting rights  % of voting rights

Holding Incubatrice Chimie

Verte

235,843  3.42%  456,389 6.39%

Funds Truffle Capital 1,209,469 17.52%  1,209,469 16.94%

Management and directors 5,707  0.08%  5,708  0.08%

Copernicus AM 620,154 8.98% 620,154 8.69%

BOLD Business Opportunities

for L'Oréal Development

387,596 5.62%  387,596 5.43%

Michelin Ventures 310,077 4.49%  310,077 4.34%

Treasury shares 9,704  0.14%  9,704 0.13%

Free float 4,124,559 59.75% 4,140,857  58.00%

Total 6,903,109 100% 7,139,954 100%

As an illustration, the stake of a shareholder holding 1% of the Company's share capital prior to the
issue will become 0.67%. In the context of this capital increase, the Company has made a lock-up
commitment for 90 calendar days after the settlement and delivery date of the issue.

Pursuant to Article 211-3 of the General Regulation of the French financial market authority (AMF),
the offering of the Company's shares under this capital increase carried out for a specific category of
beneficiaries did not result in a prospectus submitted for approval by the AMF. Detailed information